VICTOR SCOTT, JR., MD October 1, 1956 - May 22, 2024



On May 22, 2024, Victor MD, a loving Scott, Jr., husband, generous friend, and brother, died suddenly and tragically, but on his own terms, after battling MS for many years.

Dr. Scott was a dedicated physician known for his profound commitment to his patients. His career was marked by his dedication to pediatric anesthesiology at Children's Hospital of the Pittsburgh, his expertise in

transesophageal echocardiography, and his mentoring of voung physicians to be. He played a pivotal role in establishing the IsMeTT Transplant Institute in Italy, significantly enhancing hope and medical care in southern Italy.

After returning to Pittsburgh, Dr. Scott later moved to South Dakota to establish a liver and abdominal transplant program. His career was sidelined by Multiple Sclerosis, leading to his retirement and relocation to Memphis, TN, though his determination and view of medicine as a divine mission remained steadfast.

Dr. Scott is survived by his devoted wife, Cary Searls, and his older brother, Trevor Scott. Dr. Scott's legacy of compassion and excellence in medicine continues to inspire all who knew him.

Graveside Services and interment on June 15, 2024, will be held at Homewood Cemetery, 1599 Dallas Ave, at 11:30 am.

Send condolences post-gazette.com/gb